

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: OLD STATE ROAD - ARS INFRASTRUCTURE  
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1475  
FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-4902(602)  
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 11/30/2016

			L Krupp Construction Inc.			Pace Construction Company	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	251	\$60.00	\$15,060.00	\$30.00	\$7,530.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2246	\$15.00	\$33,690.00	\$4.00	\$8,984.00
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	1377	\$87.00	\$119,799.00	\$71.50	\$98,455.50
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	2066	\$83.00	\$171,478.00	\$67.50	\$139,455.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	956	\$120.00	\$114,720.00	\$122.00	\$116,632.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	94	\$300.00	\$28,200.00	\$275.00	\$25,850.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	1045	\$145.00	\$151,525.00	\$137.00	\$143,165.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	5210	\$6.50	\$33,865.00	\$2.75	\$14,327.50
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	4304	\$7.50	\$32,280.00	\$14.00	\$60,256.00
502-11.06	Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	73	\$95.00	\$6,935.00	\$120.00	\$8,760.00
604-18.02	2-Grate Inlet, Untrapped	Each	1	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
604-19.27	Manhole	Each	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
612-10.30	Moveable Barricades (Standard)	Each	4	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,316.00	\$10,316.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	7	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$225,024.25	\$225,024.25
726-25.12	12" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	105	\$83.00	\$8,715.00	\$88.75	\$9,318.75
726-25.18	18" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	25	\$76.00	\$1,900.00	\$128.00	\$3,200.00
732-00.12	12" Flared End Section	Each	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
732-00.18	18" Flared End Section	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	120	\$42.00	\$5,040.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					<b>\$856,358.00</b>	<b>\$1,078,500.00</b>	
<b>PROJECT TOTALS</b>					<b>\$856,358.00</b>	<b>\$1,078,500.00</b>	